## SHIRE OF DONNYBROOK BALINGUP FEES AND CHARGES FOR THE YEAR ENDING 30 JUNE 2024

					2023/24			Accounts Use	
Reference		Description		2022/2023 GST Incl	GST Ex	GST	GST Inc	General Ledger Number	Debtor Charge Type
11.6	Libraries								
	11.6.1	Photocopying/Printing							
		A4 (Black & White)		\$0.20	\$0.18	\$0.02	\$0.20	129930	
		A3 (Black & White)		\$0.25	\$0.23	\$0.02	\$0.25	129930	
		A4 Double Sided (Black & White)		\$0.30	\$0.27	\$0.03	\$0.30	129930	
		A3 Double Sided (Black & White)		\$0.40	\$0.36	\$0.04	\$0.40	129930	
		A4 (Colour Printing - Text)		\$0.60	\$0.55	\$0.05	\$0.60	129930	
		A4 (Colour Printing - Photo)		\$1.00	\$0.91	\$0.09	\$1.00	129930	
		A3 (Colour Printing - Text)		\$0.80	\$0.73	\$0.07	\$0.80	129930	
		A3 (Colour Printing - Photo)		\$2.00	\$1.82	\$0.18	\$2.00	129930	
	11.6.2	Laminating							
		A4		\$2.00	\$1.82	\$0.18	\$2.00	129930	
		A3		\$3.50	\$3.18	\$0.32	\$3.50	129930	
		Business Card		\$0.80	\$0.73	\$0.07	\$0.80	129930	
	11.6.3	Room Hire - Seniors Room							
		First four hours (per hour)		\$17.75	\$16.64	\$1.66	\$18.30	129930	
		Subsequent hours		\$14.20	\$13.36	\$1.34	\$14.70	129930	
		Use of kitchen		\$2.45	\$2.32	\$0.23	\$2.55	129930	
		Use of Crèche		\$2.45	\$2.32	\$0.23	\$2.55	129930	
	11.6.4	Room Hire - Meeting Room							
		Charge per hour		\$5.85	\$5.45	\$0.55	\$6.00	129930	
		Use of kitchen		\$2.45	\$2.32	\$0.23	\$2.55	129930	
12		Transport							
12.1		lumber Plate							
	12.1.1	Supply & Installation		\$90.00	\$85.91	\$8.59	\$94.50	106830	0296
	12.1.2	Replacement number plate & installation		\$90.00	\$85.91	\$8.59	\$94.50	106830	0296
12.2	Approval of	Road & Drainage Plans for Subdivisions							
		1.5% of Construction Cost or actual costs or as calculated by Shire, whichever is the greater, plus						105000	
	12.2.1	GST of subdivision works approved by Shire.						106830	
	12.2.1	GST of subdivision works approved by Shire. Note Work to include all works within road reserve including earthworks or other associated draina						106830	
	12.2.1	GST of subdivision works approved by Shire.						106830	
12.2		GST of subdivision works approved by Shire. Note Work to include all works within road reserve including earthworks or other associated draina structures, retaining walls that are outside road reserve. Excludes water service, sewer and por						106830	
12.3	Engineering	GST of subdivision works approved by Shire. Note Work to include all works within road reserve including earthworks or other associated draina structures, retaining walls that are outside road reserve. Excludes water service, sewer and por Supervision Fee							
12.3	Engineering	GST of subdivision works approved by Shire. Note Work to include all works within road reserve including earthworks or other associated draina structures, retaining walls that are outside road reserve. Excludes water service, sewer and por						106830	
	Engineering 12.3.1	GST of subdivision works approved by Shire. Note Work to include all works within road reserve including earthworks or other associated draina, structures, retaining walls that are outside road reserve. Excludes water service, sewer and por Supervision Fee Based on estimated cost plus GST							
12.3	Engineering	GST of subdivision works approved by Shire. Note Work to include all works within road reserve including earthworks or other associated drainage structures, retaining walls that are outside road reserve. Excludes water service, sewer and por Supervision Fee Based on estimated cost plus GST ks	ver.						
	Engineering 12.3.1	GST of subdivision works approved by Shire. Note Work to include all works within road reserve including earthworks or other associated draina, structures, retaining walls that are outside road reserve. Excludes water service, sewer and por Supervision Fee Based on estimated cost plus GST	ver.	rates will be charged					
	Engineering 12.3.1 Private Work	GST of subdivision works approved by Shire. Note Work to include all works within road reserve including earthworks or other associated draina, structures, retaining walls that are outside road reserve. Excludes water service, sewer and por Supervision Fee Based on estimated cost plus GST (s Note Mobilisation and demobilisation costs may apply if plant is not already in the area. If works are	ver.	rates will be charged					
	Engineering 12.3.1	GST of subdivision works approved by Shire. Note Work to include all works within road reserve including earthworks or other associated draina structures, retaining walls that are outside road reserve. Excludes water service, sewer and por Supervision Fee Based on estimated cost plus GST (s Note Mobilisation and demobilisation costs may apply if plant is not already in the area. If works are Grader	ver.					106830	0071
	Engineering 12.3.1 Private Work	GST of subdivision works approved by Shire. Note Work to include all works within road reserve including earthworks or other associated draina, structures, retaining walls that are outside road reserve. Excludes water service, sewer and por Supervision Fee Based on estimated cost plus GST (s Note Mobilisation and demobilisation costs may apply if plant is not already in the area. If works are	ver.	rates will be charged \$165.00	\$159.09	\$15.91	\$175.00		0071
	Engineering 12:3.1 Private Work 12:4.1	GST of subdivision works approved by Shire. Note Work to include all works within road reserve including earthworks or other associated draina, structures, retaining walls that are outside road reserve. Excludes water service, sewer and por Supervision Fee Based on estimated cost plus GST (s Note Mobilisation and demobilisation costs may apply if plant is not already in the area. If works are Grader Ordinary hours charge rate	ver.		\$159.09	\$15.91	\$175.00	106830	0071
	Engineering 12.3.1 Private Work	GST of subdivision works approved by Shire. Note Work to include all works within road reserve including earthworks or other associated draina structures, retaining walls that are outside road reserve. Excludes water service, sewer and por Supervision Fee Based on estimated cost plus GST (s Note Mobilisation and demobilisation costs may apply if plant is not already in the area. If works are Grader	ver.		\$159.09	\$15.90	\$175.00	106830	0071 0071